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A Look at the Markets

4

5

6

o/
n

3m
o

6m
o

2y
r

3y
r

5y
r

1/31/2007 3/1/2007

The past quarter has been a volatile 
one for all the markets as the 
uncertainty in the economy continues.
Comments from Greenspan and a 
market adjustment and potential cap in 
China caused a major 3% swing in 
equities but since it was market 
induced and not fundamental the 
uncertainty continues.
Housing has certainly slowed from its 
hectic pace and has probably not 
played itself out.  The housing markets 
across the country are soft as prices 
fall.
A substantial concern is the volume of 
sub-par loans which could represent a 
major threat to the liquidity which 
drives most economic activity.
Underlying stability remains with the 
consumer who continued to spend 
heavily in January.  The spending 
hiinges heavily on personal income 
which spiked with year-end bonuses. 
Government and SS increases racked 
up $60bb in additional incomes.

Uncertainty brings funds into 
the long end lowering rates

Housing Starts
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Various Pooled Funds  
As of February 28, 2007

Every portfolio must be reviewed on the 
basis of asset allocation and maturity.  
This type of evaluation assures that the 
portfolio is diversified to guard against for 
market risks.

The District’s portfolio is extremely liquid 
because of the competitive rates in the 
local government pools.  As the market 
uncertainty continues, if there is any 
potential for falling rates it will be 
necessary and cautious for the portfolio 
to be extended to lock in rates and guard 
against considerably lower rates in 2007.  

Indications in the first quarter will be key.  
The extension of tax funds should be 
considered.
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2003/2006 Tax Bonds 
As of February 28, 2007

Every portfolio must be reviewed on the 
basis of asset allocation and maturity.  
This type of evaluation assures that the 
portfolio is diversified to guard against for 
market risks.

The District’s portfolio is extremely liquid 
because of the competitive rates in the 
local government pools.  As the market 
uncertainty continues, if there is any 
potential for falling rates it will be 
necessary and cautious for the portfolio 
to be extended to lock in rates and guard 
against considerably lower rates in 2007.  

Indications in the first quarter will be key.  
The extension of tax funds should be 
considered.
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Del Mar College
Portfolio Management

February 28, 2007

Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -Portfolio Summary

% of
Portfolio

Book
ValueInvestments

Market
Value

Par
Value

Days to
MaturityTerm

YTM
365 Equiv.

Federal Agency Discount Notes 31,849,596.36 16841.10 5.35811731,849,129.6132,386,000.00
 Flex-Repo Hypo Bank 29,235,530.54 84337.72 4.78048729,235,530.5429,235,530.54
TexPool 4,145,022.40 15.35 5.28014,145,022.404,145,022.40
LOGIC 2,687,791.12 13.47 5.27612,687,791.122,687,791.12
TexSTAR 4,164,271.86 15.37 5.29014,164,271.864,164,271.86
AIM Money Market Mutual Fund 5,416,112.68 16.99 4.96015,416,112.685,416,112.68

77,498,324.96 100.00%
Investments

77,497,858.2178,034,728.60 387 232 5.102

Current Year

February 28

316,618.90

Fiscal Year To Date

1,796,135.65

Average Daily Balance

Effective Rate of Return

36,192,951.61

11.40%

Total Earnings Month Ending

The following reports are submitted in accordance with the Public Funds Investment (Texas Gov't Code 2256). The reports also offer supplemental information not required by the Act in order to fully inform
the governing body of the Del Mar College  of the position and activity within the College's portfolio of investments.  The reports include a management summary overview, a detailed inventory report for the
end of the period, a transaction report, as well as graphic representations of the portfolio to provide full disclosure to the governing body.

__________________________________________________     ____________________
Joe Alaniz, VP - Business and Finance

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Reporting period 02/01/2007-02/28/2007

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:01 PM (PRF_PM1) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Del Mar College
Summary by Type

Grouped by Fund

Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -February 28, 2007

Security Type
% of

Portfolio
Average Days

to Maturity
Par

Value
Number of

Investments
Average
YTM 365Book Value

Fund:  College Agency

LOGIC 252,055.37 0.33 11 5.275252,055.37

TexPool 109,871.67 0.14 11 5.280109,871.67

TexSTAR 155,033.21 0.20 11 5.290155,033.21

Subtotal 3 516,960.25 0.67 15.281516,960.25

Fund:  Endowment/Similiar

LOGIC 94,054.36 0.12 11 5.27694,054.36

TexPool 1,038,711.38 1.34 11 5.2801,038,711.38

TexSTAR 135,337.08 0.17 11 5.290135,337.08

Subtotal 3 1,268,102.82 1.63 15.2811,268,102.82

Fund:  Local Maintenance

AIM Money Market Mutual Fund 5,416,112.68 6.99 11 4.9605,416,112.68

Federal Agency Discount Notes 26,820,819.88 34.61 11413 5.35927,262,000.00

LOGIC 1,663,032.40 2.15 11 5.2761,663,032.40

TexPool 2,302,036.81 2.97 11 5.2802,302,036.81

TexSTAR 2,870,107.89 3.70 11 5.2902,870,107.89

Subtotal 17 39,072,109.66 50.42 795.29039,513,289.78

Fund:  Plant

LOGIC 2,982.93 0.00 11 5.2762,982.93

TexPool 2,808.52 0.00 11 5.2802,808.52

Subtotal 2 5,791.45 0.00 15.2785,791.45

Fund:  Rev Bond I & S

TexPool 358.51 0.00 11 5.280358.51

Subtotal 1 358.51 0.00 15.280358.51

Fund:  Tax Bond I&S

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:02 ST (PRF_ST) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Security Type
% of

Portfolio
Average Days

to Maturity
Par

Value

Grouped by Fund

Page 2
Summary by Type
Del Mar College

Number of
Investments

February 28, 2007

Average
YTM 365Book Value

Fund:  Tax Bond I&S

Federal Agency Discount Notes 3,806,676.11 4.91 1552 5.3563,892,000.00

LOGIC 655,252.87 0.85 11 5.276655,252.87

TexPool 526,512.88 0.68 11 5.280526,512.88

Subtotal 4 4,988,441.86 6.44 1195.3375,073,765.75

Fund:  2003/2006 Tax Bond

Federal Agency Discount Notes 1,222,100.37 1.58 571 5.3551,232,000.00

 Flex-Repo Hypo Bank 29,235,530.54 37.72 4871 4.78029,235,530.54

LOGIC 18,901.77 0.02 11 5.27618,901.77

TexPool 6,778.96 0.01 11 5.2806,778.96

TexSTAR 1,003,793.68 1.30 11 5.2901,003,793.68

Subtotal 5 31,487,105.32 40.63 4544.81931,497,004.95

Fund:  TPEG Loan

LOGIC 1,511.42 0.00 11 5.2761,511.42

TexPool 157,943.67 0.20 11 5.280157,943.67

Subtotal 2 159,455.09 0.20 15.280159,455.09

Total and Average 37 77,498,324.96 100.00 2325.10278,034,728.60

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:02 ST (PRF_ST) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Del Mar College
Patterson & Associates

301 Congress Ave
Suite 570

Austin, TX, 78701
 -

February 28, 2007

Fund CA - College Agency
Investments by Fund

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date Book Value

YTM
360

YTM
365

TexPool

TexPool44 109,871.67999999995 15.28009/01/2006 109,871.67 5.207 5.280109,871.67

Subtotal and Average 109,871.67 109,871.67 109,871.67 5.208 5.280 1

LOGIC

LOGIC45 252,055.37999999996 15.27609/01/2006 252,055.37 5.203 5.275252,055.37

Subtotal and Average 252,055.37 252,055.37 252,055.37 5.203 5.276 1

TexSTAR

TexSTAR43 155,033.21999999997 15.29009/01/2006 155,033.21 5.217 5.290155,033.21

Subtotal and Average 155,033.21 155,033.21 155,033.21 5.218 5.290 1

Total Investments and Average 516,960.25 516,960.25 516,960.25 5.209 5.281 1

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



February 28, 2007

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund ENDOW - Endowment/Similiar
Investments by Fund Page 2

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

TexPool

TexPool51 1,038,711.38999999995 15.28009/01/2006 1,038,711.38 5.207 5.2801,038,711.38

Subtotal and Average 1,038,711.38 1,038,711.38 1,038,711.38 5.208 5.280 1

LOGIC

LOGIC52 94,054.36999999996 15.27609/01/2006 94,054.36 5.203 5.27594,054.36

Subtotal and Average 94,054.36 94,054.36 94,054.36 5.203 5.276 1

TexSTAR

TexSTAR53 135,337.08999999997 15.29009/01/2006 135,337.08 5.217 5.290135,337.08

Subtotal and Average 135,337.08 135,337.08 135,337.08 5.218 5.290 1

Total Investments and Average 1,268,102.82 1,268,102.82 1,268,102.82 5.209 5.281 1

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



February 28, 2007

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund LMAIN - Local Maintenance
Investments by Fund Page 3

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

Federal Agency Discount Notes

FHLB DN9 3,000,000.00313384DH9 03/21/2007 205.20002/22/2007 2,991,300.20 5.292 5.3662,991,333.33
FHLMC DN1 1,538,000.00313396FQ1 05/15/2007 7511/21/2006 1,521,543.29 5.286 5.3591,521,706.81
FHLMC DN11 2,500,000.00313396KR3 08/20/2007 1725.10002/22/2007 2,439,500.05 5.305 5.3792,439,083.34
FHLMC DN3 1,539,000.00313396HX4 07/09/2007 13001/10/2007 1,510,682.46 5.284 5.3581,510,767.90
FHLMC DN9719 1,340,000.00313396GE7 05/29/2007 8910/25/2006 1,322,981.94 5.269 5.3421,323,237.34
FNMA DN10 1,540,000.00313588GN9 06/06/2007 9712/07/2006 1,518,747.92 5.242 5.3151,519,086.80
FNMA DN2 2,052,000.00313588FJ9 05/09/2007 6911/08/2006 2,031,685.09 5.292 5.3652,032,000.70
FNMA DN4 1,540,000.00313588JP1 07/25/2007 14601/24/2007 1,508,121.89 5.303 5.3771,508,172.65
FNMA DN5 2,053,000.00313588JP1 07/25/2007 14601/24/2007 2,010,502.75 5.302 5.3762,010,578.75
FNMA DN7 5,000,000.00313588KD6 08/08/2007 16002/07/2007 4,887,500.00 5.293 5.3664,886,977.78
FNMA DN8 2,560,000.00313588JW6 08/01/2007 15302/09/2007 2,504,960.16 5.284 5.3582,504,675.20
FNMA DN9691 1,053,000.00313588EW1 04/27/2007 5710/18/2006 1,044,470.73 5.260 5.3331,044,572.05
FNMA DN9812 1,547,000.00313588GA7 05/25/2007 8510/18/2006 1,528,281.20 5.237 5.3101,528,627.23

Subtotal and Average 26,820,819.88 27,262,000.00 26,820,277.68 5.285 5.359 114

TexPool

TexPool41 2,302,036.81999999995 15.28009/01/2006 2,302,036.81 5.207 5.2802,302,036.81

Subtotal and Average 2,302,036.81 2,302,036.81 2,302,036.81 5.208 5.280 1

LOGIC

LOGIC42 1,663,032.40999999996 15.27609/01/2006 1,663,032.40 5.203 5.2751,663,032.40

Subtotal and Average 1,663,032.40 1,663,032.40 1,663,032.40 5.204 5.276 1

TexSTAR

TexSTAR40 2,870,107.89999999997 15.29009/01/2006 2,870,107.89 5.217 5.2902,870,107.89

Subtotal and Average 2,870,107.89 2,870,107.89 2,870,107.89 5.218 5.290 1

AIM Money Market Mutual Fund

AIM Money Market Mutual Funds39 5,416,112.68825252869 14.96009/01/2006 5,416,112.68 4.892 4.9605,416,112.68

Subtotal and Average 5,416,112.68 5,416,112.68 5,416,112.68 4.892 4.960 1

Total Investments and Average 39,072,109.66 39,513,289.78 39,071,567.46 5.218 5.290 78

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



February 28, 2007

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund PLANT - Plant
Investments by Fund Page 4

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

TexPool

TexPool46 2,808.52999999995 15.28009/01/2006 2,808.52 5.207 5.2802,808.52

Subtotal and Average 2,808.52 2,808.52 2,808.52 5.208 5.280 1

LOGIC

LOGIC47 2,982.93999999996 15.27609/01/2006 2,982.93 5.203 5.2752,982.93

Subtotal and Average 2,982.93 2,982.93 2,982.93 5.203 5.276 1

Total Investments and Average 5,791.45 5,791.45 5,791.45 5.205 5.278 1

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



February 28, 2007

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund RBIS - Rev Bond I & S
Investments by Fund Page 5

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

TexPool

TexPool50 358.51999999995 15.28009/01/2006 358.51 5.207 5.280358.51

Subtotal and Average 358.51 358.51 358.51 5.208 5.280 1

Total Investments and Average 358.51 358.51 358.51 5.208 5.280 1

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



February 28, 2007

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund TAX - Tax Bond I&S
Investments by Fund Page 6

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

Federal Agency Discount Notes

FNMA DN12 2,558,000.00313588KD6 08/08/2007 1605.08002/27/2007 2,500,445.00 5.271 5.3442,500,246.04
FNMA DN6 1,334,000.00313588JP1 07/25/2007 14601/24/2007 1,306,386.10 5.303 5.3771,306,430.07

Subtotal and Average 3,806,676.11 3,892,000.00 3,806,831.10 5.282 5.356 155

TexPool

TexPool48 526,512.88999999995 15.28009/01/2006 526,512.88 5.207 5.280526,512.88

Subtotal and Average 526,512.88 526,512.88 526,512.88 5.208 5.280 1

LOGIC

LOGIC49 655,252.87999999996 15.27609/01/2006 655,252.87 5.203 5.275655,252.87

Subtotal and Average 655,252.87 655,252.87 655,252.87 5.203 5.276 1

Total Investments and Average 4,988,441.86 5,073,765.75 4,988,596.85 5.264 5.337 118

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



February 28, 2007

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund TAX03 - 2003/2006 Tax Bond
Investments by Fund Page 7

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

Federal Agency Discount Notes

FNMA DN9691A 1,232,000.00313588EW1 04/27/2007 5710/20/2006 1,222,020.83 5.281 5.3541,222,100.37

Subtotal and Average 1,222,100.37 1,232,000.00 1,222,020.83 5.282 5.355 57

 Flex-Repo Hypo Bank

Hypo Bank59 29,235,530.54999999994 06/30/2008 4874.71503/10/2006 29,235,530.54 4.715 4.78029,235,530.54

Subtotal and Average 29,235,530.54 29,235,530.54 29,235,530.54 4.715 4.780 487

TexPool

TexPool57 6,778.96999999995 15.28009/01/2006 6,778.96 5.207 5.2806,778.96

Subtotal and Average 6,778.96 6,778.96 6,778.96 5.208 5.280 1

LOGIC

LOGIC58 18,901.77999999996 15.27609/01/2006 18,901.77 5.203 5.27518,901.77

Subtotal and Average 18,901.77 18,901.77 18,901.77 5.203 5.276 1

TexSTAR

TexSTAR56 1,003,793.68999999997 15.29009/01/2006 1,003,793.68 5.217 5.2901,003,793.68

Subtotal and Average 1,003,793.68 1,003,793.68 1,003,793.68 5.218 5.290 1

Total Investments and Average 31,487,105.32 31,497,004.95 31,487,025.78 4.753 4.819 454

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



February 28, 2007

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund TPEG - TPEG Loan
Investments by Fund Page 8

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

TexPool

TexPool54 157,943.67999999995 15.28009/01/2006 157,943.67 5.207 5.280157,943.67

Subtotal and Average 157,943.67 157,943.67 157,943.67 5.208 5.280 1

LOGIC

LOGIC55 1,511.42999999996 15.27609/01/2006 1,511.42 5.203 5.2751,511.42

Subtotal and Average 1,511.42 1,511.42 1,511.42 5.203 5.276 1

Total Investments and Average 159,455.09 159,455.09 159,455.09 5.208 5.280 1

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:11 FI (PRF_FI) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -

Del Mar College
Cash Reconciliation Report

For the Period December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007
Grouped by Fund

Par 
Value Cash

Trans.
TypeInvestment # Fund Security ID

Trans.
Date Security Description

Maturity
Date Interest RedemptionsPurchases

Local Maintenance

06/06/20071012/07/2006 PurchaseLMAIN 313588GN9 1,540,000.00 FNDN 1.5M 0.00% Mat. 06/06/2007 -1,500,976.40 0.00 0.00 -1,500,976.40
12/13/2006970412/13/2006 MaturityLMAIN 313589S95 1,520,000.00 FNDN 1.5M 5.13% Mat. 12/13/2006 0.00 0.00 1,520,000.00 1,520,000.00
01/02/2007975501/02/2007 MaturityLMAIN 313396AB9 2,548,000.00 FMCDN 2.5M 5.15% Mat. 0.00 0.00 2,548,000.00 2,548,000.00
07/09/2007301/10/2007 PurchaseLMAIN 313396HX4 1,539,000.00 FMCDN 1.5M 0.00% Mat. -1,499,909.40 0.00 0.00 -1,499,909.40
07/25/2007401/24/2007 PurchaseLMAIN 313588JP1 1,540,000.00 FNDN 1.5M 0.00% Mat. 07/25/2007 -1,500,324.81 0.00 0.00 -1,500,324.81
07/25/2007501/24/2007 PurchaseLMAIN 313588JP1 2,053,000.00 FNDN 2.1M 0.00% Mat. 07/25/2007 -2,000,118.71 0.00 0.00 -2,000,118.71
08/08/2007702/07/2007 PurchaseLMAIN 313588KD6 5,000,000.00 FNDN 5.0M 0.00% Mat. 08/08/2007 -4,871,437.22 0.00 0.00 -4,871,437.22
08/01/2007802/09/2007 PurchaseLMAIN 313588JW6 2,560,000.00 FNDN 2.6M 0.00% Mat. 08/01/2007 -2,497,443.20 0.00 0.00 -2,497,443.20
02/21/2007978302/21/2007 MaturityLMAIN 313396CD3 2,555,000.00 FMCDN 2.6M 5.10% Mat. 0.00 0.00 2,555,000.00 2,555,000.00
08/20/20071102/22/2007 PurchaseLMAIN 313396KR3 2,500,000.00 FMCDN 2.5M 5.10% Mat. -2,436,604.17 0.00 0.00 -2,436,604.17
03/21/2007902/22/2007 PurchaseLMAIN 313384DH9 3,000,000.00 FHDN 3.0M 5.20% Mat. 03/21/2007 -2,988,300.00 0.00 0.00 -2,988,300.00

Subtotal -19,295,113.91 0.00 6,623,000.00 -12,672,113.91

Plant

02/20/2007978202/20/2007 MaturityPLANT 313396CC5 1,020,000.00 FMCDN 1.0M 5.07% Mat. 0.00 0.00 1,020,000.00 1,020,000.00

Subtotal 0.00 0.00 1,020,000.00 1,020,000.00

Tax Bond I&S

07/25/2007601/24/2007 PurchaseTAX 313588JP1 1,334,000.00 FNDN 1.3M 0.00% Mat. 07/25/2007 -1,299,632.01 0.00 0.00 -1,299,632.01
02/13/2007976302/13/2007 MaturityTAX 313396BV4 2,565,000.00 FMCDN 2.6M 5.22% Mat. 0.00 0.00 2,565,000.00 2,565,000.00
08/08/20071202/27/2007 PurchaseTAX 313588KD6 2,558,000.00 FNDN 2.6M 5.08% Mat. 08/08/2007 -2,499,524.12 0.00 0.00 -2,499,524.12

Subtotal -3,799,156.13 0.00 2,565,000.00 -1,234,156.13

2003/2006 Tax Bond

06/30/20085902/15/2007 InterestTAX03 999999994 50,000,000.00 HYPO 50.0M 4.72% Mat. 06/30/2008 0.00 822,580.57 0.00 822,580.57
06/30/20085902/15/2007 InterestTAX03 999999994 50,000,000.00 HYPO 50.0M 4.72% Mat. 06/30/2008 -822,580.57 0.00 0.00 -822,580.57

Subtotal -822,580.57 822,580.57 0.00 0.00

Total -23,916,850.61 822,580.57 10,208,000.00 -12,886,270.04

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:04 AC (PRF_AC) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -

Del Mar College
Purchases Report

Sorted by Fund - Fund
December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

Local Maintenance

1,540,000.00 06/06/2007 1,519,086.801,500,976.4012/07/2006 5.24306/06 - At MaturityFNDN10313588GN9 AFDLMAIN
1,539,000.00 07/09/2007 1,510,767.901,499,909.4001/10/2007 5.28507/09 - At MaturityFMCDN3313396HX4 AFDLMAIN
1,540,000.00 07/25/2007 1,508,172.651,500,324.8101/24/2007 5.30407/25 - At MaturityFNDN4313588JP1 AFDLMAIN
2,053,000.00 07/25/2007 2,010,578.752,000,118.7101/24/2007 5.30307/25 - At MaturityFNDN5313588JP1 AFDLMAIN
5,000,000.00 08/08/2007 4,886,977.784,871,437.2202/07/2007 5.29308/08 - At MaturityFNDN7313588KD6 AFDLMAIN
2,560,000.00 08/01/2007 2,504,675.202,497,443.2002/09/2007 5.28508/01 - At MaturityFNDN8313588JW6 AFDLMAIN
3,000,000.00 5.200 03/21/2007 2,991,333.332,988,300.0002/22/2007 5.29303/21 - At MaturityFHDN9313384DH9 AFDLMAIN
2,500,000.00 5.100 08/20/2007 2,439,083.342,436,604.1702/22/2007 5.30508/20 - At MaturityFMCDN11313396KR3 AFDLMAIN

Subtotal 19,370,675.7519,295,113.91 0.0019,732,000.00

Tax Bond I&S

1,334,000.00 07/25/2007 1,306,430.071,299,632.0101/24/2007 5.30407/25 - At MaturityFNDN6313588JP1 AFDTAX
2,558,000.00 5.080 08/08/2007 2,500,246.042,499,524.1202/27/2007 5.27108/08 - At MaturityFNDN12313588KD6 AFDTAX

Subtotal 3,806,676.113,799,156.13 0.003,892,000.00

23,094,270.04Total Purchases 23,624,000.00 0.00 23,177,351.86

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:02 PU (PRF_PU) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -

Del Mar College
Maturity Report

Sorted by Maturity Date
Amounts due during December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007

Rate
at MaturityPar Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
Date

Maturity
ProceedsInterest Income

Net
CUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Book Value
at Maturity

1,520,000.00 5.130 1,520,000.000.0008/22/2006FNDN9704313589S95 AFDLMAIN 12/13/2006 0.001,520,000.00

2,548,000.00 5.145 2,548,000.000.0008/22/2006FMCDN9755313396AB9 AFDLMAIN 01/02/2007 0.002,548,000.00

2,565,000.00 5.215 2,565,000.000.0008/15/2006FMCDN9763313396BV4 AFDTAX 02/13/2007 0.002,565,000.00
1,020,000.00 5.070 1,020,000.000.0009/28/2006FMCDN9782313396CC5 AFDPLANT 02/20/2007 0.001,020,000.00
2,555,000.00 5.100 2,555,000.000.0009/21/2006FMCDN9783313396CD3 AFDLMAIN 02/21/2007 0.002,555,000.00

10,208,000.00Total Maturities 10,208,000.00 0.0010,208,000.00 0.00

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:03 MA (PRF_MA) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Del Mar College
Interest Earnings

Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -Sorted by Fund - Fund
December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007

Yield on Average Book Value

Maturity
Date

Current
Rate

Ending
Par Value

Average
IssuerFund Book Value

Beginning
Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Accretion
Amortization/

Earnings
Adjusted InterestAnnualized

YieldCUSIP Investment #
Interest
Earned

Fund: College Agency

153,731.0143 155,033.21 5.290TXSTAR 2,006.23 0.00 2,006.235.293CA 153,026.98999999997
108,951.2644 109,871.67 5.280TXPOOL 1,417.92 0.00 1,417.925.278CA 108,453.75999999995
250,478.1945 252,055.37 5.276LOGIC 3,259.39 0.00 3,259.395.277CA 253,186.21999999996

516,960.25Subtotal 513,160.45 5.282 6,683.540.006,683.54514,666.94

Fund: Endowment/Similiar

1,030,010.0351 1,038,711.38 5.280TXPOOL 13,404.77 0.00 13,404.775.278ENDOW 1,025,306.61999999995
93,266.4152 94,054.36 5.276LOGIC 1,213.65 0.00 1,213.655.277ENDOW 92,840.71999999996

134,200.3253 135,337.08 5.290TXSTAR 1,751.34 0.00 1,751.345.293ENDOW 133,585.74999999997

1,268,102.82Subtotal 1,257,476.77 5.279 16,369.760.0016,369.761,251,733.06

Fund: Local Maintenance

2,314,532.639783 2,555,000.00 5.100FMCDN 02/21/2007 0.00 29,680.58 29,680.585.201LMAIN 2,525,319.42313396CD3
903,948.689755 2,548,000.00 5.145FMCDN 01/02/2007 0.00 11,652.85 11,652.855.228LMAIN 2,536,347.15313396AB9
202,507.839704 1,520,000.00 5.130FNDN 12/13/2006 0.00 2,599.20 2,599.205.205LMAIN 1,517,400.80313589S95

1,519,008.549812 1,547,000.00FNDN 05/25/2007 0.00 19,453.53 19,453.535.194LMAIN 1,509,173.70313588GA7
1,314,856.029719 1,340,000.00FMCDN 05/29/2007 0.00 16,951.00 16,951.005.228LMAIN 1,306,286.34313396GE7
1,037,992.349691 1,053,000.00FNDN 04/27/2007 0.00 13,307.29 13,307.295.199LMAIN 1,031,264.76313588EW1
1,512,039.521 1,538,000.00FMCDN 05/15/2007 0.00 19,551.82 19,551.825.244LMAIN 1,502,154.99313396FQ1
2,019,102.602 2,052,000.00FNDN 05/09/2007 0.00 26,086.05 26,086.055.240LMAIN 2,005,914.65313588FJ9
3,961,286.9639 5,416,112.68 4.960AIM 48,198.26 0.00 48,198.264.935LMAIN 2,896,914.42825252869
4,059,135.5740 2,870,107.89 5.290TXSTAR 52,970.38 0.00 52,970.385.292LMAIN 2,647,137.51999999997
2,807,561.4641 2,302,036.81 5.280TXPOOL 36,524.66 0.00 36,524.665.276LMAIN 1,315,512.15999999995
3,043,207.2642 1,663,032.40 5.276LOGIC 39,603.81 0.00 39,603.815.278LMAIN 3,623,428.59999999996
1,409,463.4410 1,540,000.00FNDN 06/06/2007 0.00 18,110.40 18,110.405.211LMAIN 0.00313588GN9

836,359.583 1,539,000.00FMCDN 07/09/2007 0.00 10,858.50 10,858.505.265LMAIN 0.00313396HX4
601,743.094 1,540,000.00FNDN 07/25/2007 0.00 7,847.84 7,847.845.289LMAIN 0.00313588JP1
802,197.605 2,053,000.00FNDN 07/25/2007 0.00 10,460.04 10,460.045.288LMAIN 0.00313588JP1

1,192,781.507 5,000,000.00FNDN 08/08/2007 0.00 15,540.56 15,540.565.284LMAIN 0.00313588KD6

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:07 IE (PRF_IE) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Maturity
Date

Current
Rate

Ending
Par Value

Average
IssuerFund

Page 2

Book Value
Beginning

Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Accretion
Amortization/

Earnings
Adjusted Interest

December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007
Interest Earnings
Del Mar College

Annualized
YieldCUSIP Investment #

Interest
Earned

Fund: Local Maintenance

555,831.118 2,560,000.00FNDN 08/01/2007 0.00 7,232.00 7,232.005.277LMAIN 0.00313588JW6
232,558.159 3,000,000.00 5.200FHDN 03/21/2007 0.00 3,033.33 3,033.335.290LMAIN 0.00313384DH9
189,623.8411 2,500,000.00 5.100FMCDN 08/20/2007 0.00 2,479.17 2,479.175.302LMAIN 0.00313396KR3

46,136,289.78Subtotal 30,515,737.71 5.212 392,141.27214,844.16177,297.1124,416,854.48

Fund: Plant

912,828.609782 1,020,000.00 5.070FMCDN 02/20/2007 0.00 11,635.65 11,635.655.170PLANT 1,008,364.35313396CC5
72,187.0146 2,808.52 5.280TXPOOL 942.32 0.00 942.325.294PLANT 136,866.20999999995

2,957.9447 2,982.93 5.276LOGIC 38.49 0.00 38.495.277PLANT 2,944.44999999996

1,025,791.45Subtotal 987,973.55 5.179 12,616.4611,635.65980.811,148,174.99

Fund: Rev Bond I & S

355.5750 358.51 5.280TXPOOL 4.53 0.00 4.535.167RBIS 353.98999999995

358.51Subtotal 355.57 5.167 4.530.004.53353.98

Fund: Tax Bond I&S

2,097,848.819763 2,565,000.00 5.215FMCDN 02/13/2007 0.00 27,496.09 27,496.095.316TAX 2,537,503.91313396BV4
738,539.2748 526,512.88 5.280TXPOOL 9,605.80 0.00 9,605.805.275TAX 271,162.08999999995
876,898.8449 655,252.87 5.276LOGIC 11,416.15 0.00 11,416.155.280TAX 257,836.72999999996
521,250.186 1,334,000.00FNDN 07/25/2007 0.00 6,798.06 6,798.065.289TAX 0.00313588JP1

55,557.0112 2,558,000.00 5.080FNDN 08/08/2007 0.00 721.92 721.925.270TAX 0.00313588KD6

7,638,765.75Subtotal 4,290,094.11 5.297 56,038.0235,016.0721,021.953,066,502.71

Fund: 2003/2006 Tax Bond

1,214,371.719691A 1,232,000.00FNDN 04/27/2007 0.00 15,631.00 15,631.005.220TAX03 1,206,469.37313588EW1
169,685.0156 1,003,793.68 5.290TXSTAR 2,214.20 0.00 2,214.205.292TAX03 121,579.48999999997
171,186.8757 6,778.96 5.280TXPOOL 2,227.89 0.00 2,227.895.278TAX03 559,551.07999999995
183,429.6158 18,901.77 5.276LOGIC 2,393.32 0.00 2,393.325.292TAX03 308,508.45999999996

19,204,084.7359 29,235,530.54 4.715HYPO 06/30/2008 429,990.57 0.00 429,990.579.081TAX03 32,465,949.97999999994

31,497,004.95Subtotal 20,942,757.93 8.762 452,456.9815,631.00436,825.9834,662,058.34

Fund: TPEG Loan

156,620.5854 157,943.67 5.280TXPOOL 2,038.30 0.00 2,038.305.278TPEG 155,905.37999999995
1,498.7655 1,511.42 5.276LOGIC 19.50 0.00 19.505.277TPEG 1,491.92999999996

159,455.09Subtotal 158,119.34 5.278 2,057.800.002,057.80157,397.29

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:07 IE (PRF_IE) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Maturity
Date

Current
Rate

Ending
Par Value

Average
IssuerFund

Page 3

Book Value
Beginning

Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Accretion
Amortization/

Earnings
Adjusted Interest

December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007
Interest Earnings
Del Mar College

Annualized
YieldCUSIP Investment #

Interest
Earned

88,242,728.60Total 58,665,675.44 6.487 938,368.36277,126.88661,241.4865,217,741.79

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:07 IE (PRF_IE) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Del Mar College
Amortization Schedule

Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007
Sorted By Fund - Fund

Original Premium
or Discount

Maturity Date

Current Rate

Beginning Par Value
Ending

Book Value
Amount Amortized

This PeriodAmort. DateFund

Amounts Amortized
And Unamortized
As of 12/01/2006

Amt Amortized 
 Through 02/28/2007

Amount Unamortized 
Through 02/28/2007

Investment #

Issuer
Purchase
Principal

Local Maintenance

-11,700.009 3,000,000.00
5.200

03/21/2007 2,991,333.33 0.00
-11,700.00

LMAIN 3,033.33 -8,666.672,988,300.00
FHLB DN

3,033.33

-38,017.441 1,538,000.0005/15/2007 1,521,706.81 2,172.43
-35,845.01

LMAIN 19,551.82 -16,293.191,499,982.56
FHLMC DN

21,724.25

-63,395.8311 2,500,000.00
5.100

08/20/2007 2,439,083.34 0.00
-63,395.83

LMAIN 2,479.17 -60,916.662,436,604.17
FHLMC DN

2,479.17

-39,090.603 1,539,000.0007/09/2007 1,510,767.90 0.00
-39,090.60

LMAIN 10,858.50 -28,232.101,499,909.40
FHLMC DN

10,858.50

-40,682.409719 1,340,000.0005/29/2007 1,323,237.34 6,968.74
-33,713.66

LMAIN 16,951.00 -16,762.661,299,317.60
FHLMC DN

23,919.74

-48,432.179755 2,548,000.00
5.145

01/02/2007 0.00 36,779.32
-11,652.85

LMAIN 11,652.85 0.002,499,567.83
FHLMC DN

48,432.17

-55,379.629783 2,555,000.00
5.100

02/21/2007 0.00 25,699.04
-29,680.58

LMAIN 29,680.58 0.002,499,620.38
FHLMC DN

55,379.62

-39,023.6010 1,540,000.0006/06/2007 1,519,086.80 0.00
-39,023.60

LMAIN 18,110.40 -20,913.201,500,976.40
FNMA DN

18,110.40

-52,751.792 2,052,000.0005/09/2007 2,032,000.70 6,666.44
-46,085.35

LMAIN 26,086.05 -19,999.301,999,248.21
FNMA DN

32,752.49

-39,675.194 1,540,000.0007/25/2007 1,508,172.65 0.00
-39,675.19

LMAIN 7,847.84 -31,827.351,500,324.81
FNMA DN

7,847.84

-52,881.295 2,053,000.0007/25/2007 2,010,578.75 0.00
-52,881.29

LMAIN 10,460.04 -42,421.252,000,118.71
FNMA DN

10,460.04

-128,562.787 5,000,000.0008/08/2007 4,886,977.78 0.00
-128,562.78

LMAIN 15,540.56 -113,022.224,871,437.22
FNMA DN

15,540.56

-62,556.808 2,560,000.0008/01/2007 2,504,675.20 0.00
-62,556.80

LMAIN 7,232.00 -55,324.802,497,443.20
FNMA DN

7,232.00

-28,241.029691 1,053,000.0004/27/2007 1,044,572.05 6,505.78
-21,735.24

LMAIN 13,307.29 -8,427.951,024,758.98
FNMA DN

19,813.07

-24,475.809704 1,520,000.00
5.130

12/13/2006 0.00 21,876.60
-2,599.20

LMAIN 2,599.20 0.001,495,524.20
FNMA DN

24,475.80

-47,336.919812 1,547,000.0005/25/2007 1,528,627.23 9,510.61
-37,826.30

LMAIN 19,453.53 -18,372.771,499,663.09
FNMA DN

28,964.14

-772,203.24 214,844.16Subtotal 26,820,819.88 116,178.96
-656,024.28

-441,180.1233,112,796.76 331,023.12

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:08 AS (PRF_ASW) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Original Premium
or Discount

Maturity Date

Current Rate

December  1, 2006 - February 28, 2007

Beginning Par Value
Ending

Book Value
Amount Amortized

This PeriodAmort. DateFund

Page 2Amortization Schedule
Del Mar College

Amounts Amortized
And Unamortized
As of 12/01/2006

Amt Amortized 
 Through 02/28/2007

Amount Unamortized 
Through 02/28/2007

Investment #

Issuer
Purchase
Principal

Plant

-20,829.259782 1,020,000.00
5.070

02/20/2007 0.00 9,193.60
-11,635.65

PLANT 11,635.65 0.00999,170.75
FHLMC DN

20,829.25

-20,829.25 11,635.65Subtotal 0.00 9,193.60
-11,635.65

0.00999,170.75 20,829.25

Tax Bond I&S

-67,625.519763 2,565,000.00
5.215

02/13/2007 0.00 40,129.42
-27,496.09

TAX 27,496.09 0.002,497,374.49
FHLMC DN

67,625.51

-58,475.8812 2,558,000.00
5.080

08/08/2007 2,500,246.04 0.00
-58,475.88

TAX 721.92 -57,753.962,499,524.12
FNMA DN

721.92

-34,367.996 1,334,000.0007/25/2007 1,306,430.07 0.00
-34,367.99

TAX 6,798.06 -27,569.931,299,632.01
FNMA DN

6,798.06

-160,469.38 35,016.07Subtotal 3,806,676.11 40,129.42
-120,339.96

-85,323.896,296,530.62 75,145.49

2003/2006 Tax Bond

-32,825.109691A 1,232,000.0004/27/2007 1,222,100.37 7,294.47
-25,530.63

TAX03 15,631.00 -9,899.631,199,174.90
FNMA DN

22,925.47

-32,825.10 15,631.00Subtotal 1,222,100.37 7,294.47
-25,530.63

-9,899.631,199,174.90 22,925.47

-986,326.97 277,126.8831,849,596.36 172,796.45
-813,530.52

-536,403.6441,607,673.03Total 449,923.33

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:08 AS (PRF_ASW) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



Del Mar College
Projected Cashflow Report

Patterson & Associates
301 Congress Ave

Suite 570
Austin, TX, 78701

 -Sorted by Fund
For the Period March  1, 2007 - September 30, 2007

InterestOriginal CostSecure ID TotalPrincipalFund
Transaction
TypeInvestment # Issuer Par Value

Projected 
Trans. Date

Local Maintenance
FHLB DN9 313384DH9 3,000,000.003,000,000.0003/21/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 2,988,300.00 3,000,000.00
FNMA DN9691 313588EW1 1,053,000.001,053,000.0004/27/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,024,758.98 1,053,000.00
FNMA DN2 313588FJ9 2,052,000.002,052,000.0005/09/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,999,248.21 2,052,000.00
FHLMC DN1 313396FQ1 1,538,000.001,538,000.0005/15/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,499,982.56 1,538,000.00
FNMA DN9812 313588GA7 1,547,000.001,547,000.0005/25/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,499,663.09 1,547,000.00
FHLMC DN9719 313396GE7 1,340,000.001,340,000.0005/29/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,299,317.60 1,340,000.00
FNMA DN10 313588GN9 1,540,000.001,540,000.0006/06/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,500,976.40 1,540,000.00
FHLMC DN3 313396HX4 1,539,000.001,539,000.0007/09/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,499,909.40 1,539,000.00
FNMA DN4 313588JP1 1,540,000.001,540,000.0007/25/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 1,500,324.81 1,540,000.00
FNMA DN5 313588JP1 2,053,000.002,053,000.0007/25/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 2,000,118.71 2,053,000.00
FNMA DN8 313588JW6 2,560,000.002,560,000.0008/01/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 2,497,443.20 2,560,000.00
FNMA DN7 313588KD6 5,000,000.005,000,000.0008/08/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 4,871,437.22 5,000,000.00
FHLMC DN11 313396KR3 2,500,000.002,500,000.0008/20/2007 LMAIN 0.00Maturity 2,436,604.17 2,500,000.00

Total for Local Maintenance 27,262,000.0027,262,000.00 0.0026,618,084.35 27,262,000.00

Tax Bond I&S
FNMA DN6 313588JP1 1,334,000.001,334,000.0007/25/2007 TAX 0.00Maturity 1,299,632.01 1,334,000.00
FNMA DN12 313588KD6 2,558,000.002,558,000.0008/08/2007 TAX 0.00Maturity 2,499,524.12 2,558,000.00

Total for Tax Bond I&S 3,892,000.003,892,000.00 0.003,799,156.13 3,892,000.00

2003/2006 Tax Bond
FNMA DN9691A 313588EW1 1,232,000.001,232,000.0004/27/2007 TAX03 0.00Maturity 1,199,174.90 1,232,000.00

Total for 2003/2006 Tax Bond 1,232,000.001,232,000.00 0.001,199,174.90 1,232,000.00

32,386,000.0032,386,000.00 0.0031,616,415.38 32,386,000.00GRAND TOTALS:

Portfolio DMAR
AP

Run Date: 03/22/2007 - 11:05 PC (PRF_PC) SymRept V7.10.000
Report Ver. 5.00



CMOs:

-$                           
-$                           

Other Equity Securities (list)
Total Equity Securities

-$                            
-$                            

Equity Mutual Funds -$                            

Summary of Investments
Del Mar College

-$                           

February 28, 2007
Market Value

Equity Securities
U.S. Common Stock -$                            -$                           

Investment Type
February 28, 2007

Book Value

Other Investments
Real Estate
Private Equity
Annuities
Collective Endowment Funds
Commodities
Collectibles
Other (list) 

Total Other Investments

-$                            -$                           
-$                            -$                           
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           

Del Mar College
Summary of Investments

Investment Type
February 28, 2007 February 28, 2007

Book Value Market Value
Debt Investments > 1 year

U.S. Government
U.S. Government Agency
Mortgage-Pass-Throughs

-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

-$                           
-$                           
-$                           

   Interest Only Strips
   Principal Only Strips
   Inverse Floaters
   Stated Maturities Longer than 10 years
   PFIA Compliant CMOs
Other Asset-Backed Bonds
Foreign Issued Obligations
Municipal Obligations

-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           

Corporate Obligations:
   Highly Rated (AAA/AA)
   Investment Grade (A/BBB)
   NR/High Yield (<BBB)

-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

GICs
Bond Mutual Funds
Other (list) 

Total Debt Investments > 1 year

-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           
-$                           

-$                            -$                           



Investment Disclosures:

Del Mar College utilizes an outside investment advisor, Patterson & Associates, located at 301 
Congress Avenue #570 in Austin, Texas.  The investment advisory service provided is on a
non-discretionary basis, meaning the investment advisor obtains prior  approval for all investment
transactions from Del Mar College.

No soft dollar arrangements are used by Del Mar College or Patterson & Associates.

The Summary of Investments above for Del Mar College are not associated with an independent 
endowment or foundation.

Explanantions of Applicable Asset Classes

Money funds and pools with a constant $1.00 per
share net asset value objective.

Includes all debt investments with a maturity (as of 
purchase date) of less than one year and all cash
and bank deposits.

Investments in TexPool.  Includes other Texas pool 
investments with other money market funds.

U.S. Government Agency Securities Securities issued by U.S. government-sponsored
agencies or corporations such as FNMA, FHLMC, or 
FHLB that do not have full faith and credit guarantees
from the U.S.

Includes Treasuries and any other investment with
an affirmative full faith and credit guarantees from the
U.S. Government.

Other Money Market Funds and Pools

Short-Term Investments

TexPool Investments

U.S. Government

Short Term Investments
U.S. Government -$                           

Del Mar College
Summary of Investments

Investment Type
February 28, 2007 February 28, 2007

U.S. Government Agency
CDs/BAs
A1/P1 Commercial Paper
Repurchase Agreements
TexPool
Other Money Market Funds and Pools
Bank Deposits
Cash Held at State Treasury

29,235,530.54$          
4,145,022.40$            

12,268,175.66$          
-$                            

-$                            
31,849,596.36$          

-$                            
-$                            

12,268,175.66$         
-$                           
-$                           

Other (list) 
-$                            

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 77,498,324.96$          77,496,858.21$         

77,498,324.96$          77,496,858.21$         

Book Value Market Value

-$                            
Total Short Term Investments

31,849,129.61$         
-$                           
-$                           

-$                           

29,234,530.54$         
4,145,022.40$           




